
QUARTERLY
INDUSTRY      

CURRENT PREVIOUS # CHANGE % OF LRGST + CHG REASON FOR CHG LRGST LOSER REASON FOR DECLINE GENERAL COMMENT
QTR CHANGE

TOTAL ALL INDUSTRIES 2,170,597 2,167,185 3,412 1.8     
PRIVATE 1,836,665 1,823,985 12,680 0.7  

GOVERNMENT 333,932 343,200 -9,268 -2.7      

AG 17,090 14,859 2,231 15.0 crop prod     +1198 seas incr veg & melon prod animal prod   -69 closures & cutbacks ag & forestry supt +1100 = harvest & post harvest
MINING 13,103 12,821 282 2.2 excpt oil & gas +142 seas incr dim stone & sand/gravel no losses  mining support +88 =oil & gas support
UTILITIES 8,207 8,220 -13 -0.2 natural gas distr +26 a few w small increases electr pwr -32 cutbacks
CONSTRUCTION 167,238 163,847 3,391 2.1 spec trade  +2056 all sctrs up/lgst subsctPHAC+485 no losses seas incr lower than yr ago
MANUFACTURING 166,347 167,682 -1,335 -0.8 wood prod +260 truss mfg+138 prefab wd bldg+61 comp&electr prod -1102 comp&perif-567semicnd/circtbds-194 losses in 10 of the 21 sectors
WHOLESALE 95,086 95,711 -625 -0.7 elctrnc mkts/a&b +143 agents&brokers+143 units up 123 durable goods  -487 prof&com eqp/sup -362 in comp/perif nondurable -281 seas farm/nursry/flwrs
RETAIL 242,812 241,671 1,141 0.5 clthg & accesries +635 some btschool/new/extra hiring bldg mat/gardn -730 seas and some 2Q inflated counts  
TRANSPORT & WAREHOU 62,295 61,337 958 1.6 truck trnsport +454 exp in moving & local transport corr & mesngrs -86 cutbacks & some to contact empl air transp  +361
INFORMATION 91,604 94,620 -3,016 -3.2 motn pic/snd rec+89 movie theatres  seas incr telcom   -2090 layoffs  publishing  -568 software publishing layoffs
FINANCE & INSURANCE 101,856 101,987 -131 -0.1 credit intrmdtn +702 real estate lenders & brokers sec com invest   -709 closure of lg office poor stock market and strong home sales
RE & RENTAL & LEASING 45,634 45,254 380 0.8 real estate   +516 seas-up for summer maint & pools rntl & lsg  -179 seas-snow sports equip rntl  
PROF & TECHNICAL 140,291 143,225 -2,934 -2.0 legal svcs +95 small expansions acctg/tax prep  -1277 seas & layoffs foll acctg scandals comp sys dsgn   -1157 continued layoffs
MGMT OF COS 19,159 18,966 193 1.0 corp sub & RO +193 exp & mvmt fr operating worksites bank hold cos -4 cutback at one firm  
ADMIN & WASTE 135,588 133,319 2,269 1.7 emp svcs +1463 more business-heavy in Aug telmrktg  -718 one call center closure & cutbacks janitorial +480   1emplr w +318 w reporting chngs
EDUCATION 21,916 22,056 -140 -0.6 othr schls & inst +134 seas summer camps elem & sec schls -330 seas summer recess coll univ & prof schls +100 summer classes
HEALTH CARE & SOC AST 184,576 183,746 830 0.5 ambulatry hc +1110 physicians +469/hlth pract +282 social asst -662 child dc -894 lgr than norm seas drp ind & fam svcs +156   +78 fr acctg change
ARTS ENTERTNMNT REC 42,481 41,476 1,005 2.4 amus/gmbl/rec +875 oth amus&sprts+677/golf&rivrr raft no losses  oth amus&sprts seas ski decr-1679 offset gains
ACCOMMODATN & FOOD 213,598 206,054 7,544 3.7 food svc drinking +4333 seas   full & ltd svc eating no losses accommodation +3211 accommodation + 3211 seas
OTHER SERVICES 67,705 67,057 648 1.0 membrshp org +547 seas=HOA&religis /pol org 4elect no losses  pers & laundry svcs +61
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QUARTER/QUARTER

 



ANNUAL
INDUSTRY LRGST + CHG REASON FOR CHG LRGST LOSER REASON FOR DECLINE GENERAL COMMENT

CURRENT YR AGO # CHANGE % OF CURRENT YR AGO % OF
CHANGE CHANGE

TOTAL ALL INDUSTRIES 2,170,597 2,217,783 -47,186 -2.1     20,097,585,327 20,333,667,906 -1.2
PRIVATE 1,836,665 1,893,044 -56,379 -3.0 16,868,678,662 17,354,788,686 -2.8

GOVERNMENT 333,932 324,739 9,193 2.8   3,228,906,665 2,978,879,220 8.4

AG 17,090 17,745 -655 -3.7 no increases  ag&forest supp -216 farm labor -298  less contracted 92,117,427 93,406,709 -1.4
MINING 13,103 13,357 -254 -1.9 oil & gas extr  +123 sm incr w many cos mng support act -257 supt oil&gas oper-193 NAICS-78 mng -120 constr sand&grvl dwn 193,919,844 303,815,856 -36.2
UTILITIES 8,207 8,176 31 0.4 nat gas distr +71 expansions elect power -41 downsizing thru attrition 121,050,220 126,688,447 -4.5
CONSTRUCTION 167,238 174,632 -7,394 -4.2 no increases spec trade  -3748 elec -2114 fndtn/struct/ext-835 bldg constr  -2184 1,599,998,966 1,644,426,472 -2.7
MANUFACTURING 166,347 180,983 -14,636 -8.1 textile prods    +111 NAICS chg comp & electr  -7042 layoffs-semi condtr/comp/perif losses pervasive-only 2 of 21 up 1,974,048,124 2,069,702,288 -4.6
WHOLESALE 95,086 99,573 -4,487 -4.5 electronic mkts +28 many new businesses durable gds   -4045 comp&perip-1151/othr elctr-1028  1,218,790,300 1,267,456,334 -3.8
RETAIL 242,812 245,169 -2,357 -1.0 bldg mat/gardn +1134 new stores & exp food & bev strs -1779 groc stores staff contraction  1,482,359,827 1,475,224,376 0.5
TRANSPORT & WAREHOU 62,295 65,515 -3,220 -4.9 pipeline transp +41 transf fr out of state air transp        -1933 layoffs and closure of call cntr  600,865,036 611,400,738 -1.7
INFORMATION 91,604 105,387 -13,783 -13.1 motn pic/snd rec+399 staffing expansions telcom   -7769 many layoffs publsh -3433  paper merger 1,363,691,552 1,540,674,586 -11.5
FINANCE & INSURANCE 101,856 102,330 -474 -0.5 credit interm  +2339 low mort rts-hi loan activity financl invst -2530 layoffs-poor stock market 1,282,129,599 1,277,686,790 0.3
RE & RENTAL & LEASING 45,634 46,438 -804 -1.7 real estate    +216 seas res prop mgmt rntl & leasg svc -1033 video/disc rntl -340 rntl cntrs-252 video rntl due to NAICS & cuts 375,520,717 381,244,727 -1.5
PROF & TECHNICAL 140,291 150,767 -10,476 -6.9 legal svcs +288 staff expansions comp sys dsgn-6558 many layoffs scient resch-develop  +34 exp 2,065,808,675 2,205,797,588 -6.3
MGMT OF COS 19,159 17,641 1,518 8.6 corp sub & RO +1476 NAICS chgs/acctg chgs no sector decreases  307,769,037 315,420,520 -2.4
ADMIN & WASTE 135,588 142,722 -7,134 -5.0 wst mgmt & rmd +27 exp in wast trtmt/disp admin & supp -7161 major cutbacks in temp help invest & security svcs +1334 916,500,706 924,393,073 -0.9
EDUCATION 21,916 21,366 550 2.6 coll univ prof sch+781 cntg chg by one sch bus comp mgmt -482 NAICS chgs and cutbacks elem & sec -336 own chg 158,540,139 158,818,733 -0.2
HEALTH CARE & SOC AST 184,576 177,729 6,847 3.9 ambulatry hc +3907 drs ofc+971hlth prac +950 no sector decreases nursing & res care +1247 1,621,701,138 1,498,473,221 8.2
ARTS ENTERTNMNT REC 42,481 43,289 -808 -1.9 no increases  amus/gmbl/rec -347 cutbacks in gambling estab 287,032,791 287,298,148 -0.1
ACCOMMODATN & FOOD 213,598 212,688 910 0.4 food svc drinking+1930 full serv exp Metro Denver accommdtns  -1020 big drop in hotels due to econ slugish rest& lodging act in BOS 758,874,025 741,082,161 2.4
OTHER SERVICES 67,705 67,364 341 0.5 membrshp org  +469 expansions prvt hshlds  -196 many accts w less or no empl 446,782,236 429,494,290 4.0
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